Before the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado

Decision No. C10-0394-E
Docket No. 06A-253CP-LEASE

C10-0394-EDecision No. C10-0394-E
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

06A-253CP-LEASEDOCKET NO. 06A-253CP-LEASE
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SCHAFER-SCHONEWILL & ASSOCIATES, INC., DOING BUSINESS AS ENGLEWOOD EXPRESS &/OR WOLF EXPRESS SHUTTLE, TO LEASE CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY PUC NOS. 50790, 52940, 55363 & 55519 TO MEYLO, LLC, DOING BUSINESS AS BIG SKY AIRPORT SHUTTLE.
Errata Notice for

COMMISSION ORDER denying motion
Errata mailed April 28, 2010
Original Decision No. C10-0394 mailed April 26, 2010
1. The first sentence of paragraph 8 on page 2 of this Order reads as:
Wolf Express now seeks clarification of the lease or, in the alternative, approval of the amendment to the lease nunc pro tunc to June 9, 2001.  
The date of June 9, 2001 is incorrect.  The correct date is June 9, 2009.  Replace June 9, 2001 with June 9, 2009.  The sentence shall be amended to read as follows:

Wolf Express now seeks clarification of the lease or, in the alternative, approval of the amendment to the lease nunc pro tunc to June 9, 2009.  
	(S E A L)

[image: image1.png]



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY


[image: image2.wmf] 

 

 


Doug Dean, 
Director
	THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO


DOUG DEAN
________________________________

Director


G:\ORDER\C10-0394-E_06A-253CP-LEASE.doc:SRS






2

_1171191204.doc
[image: image1.png]Lo




[image: image2.png]





 












